mahindra LIFESPACES

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

7th July, 2023

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited |
|---|--|
| Corporate Services, Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 | Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 |
| Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com | Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/ |

| Re: | | | |
|---------------|--------|---------|--------------|
| Security | BSE | NSE | ISIN |
| Equity Shares | 532313 | MAHLIFE | INE813A01018 |

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

| Sr. No. | Name of Shareholders | No.of share(s) | Folio | Share Certificate No(s). | | Distinctive Numbers | |
|------------|--|-------------------|----------|--------------------------|--------|---------------------|-----------|
| | | | | From | То | From | То |
| 1 | BHAVNA D MOMAYA KANTA K | 3 | 40048537 | 540109 | 540109 | 315284 | 315286 |
| | SHAH | 6 | | 658780 | 658780 | 162527067 | 162527072 |
| 2 | NARAYAN MADHAV BHATKULY KUMUD NARAYAN BHATKULY | 170 | 40848797 | 374365 | 374381 | 7073322 | 7073491 |
| 3 | SHANTI DEVI NAHATA | 7 | 40962221 | 448534 | 448534 | 7947140 | 7947146 |

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Compliance Officer

905380

Bhavna Momaya A-315, Raheja Enclave **Race Course** Coimbatore-641018. Phone: +919363103089 Email: bhavnadm@gmail.com



26 Jun 2023.

KFIN Technologies Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District Nanakramguda, Hyderabad-500032.

Dear Sirs,

This is further to your letter Ref.No. MLSD/21140/ASIF0505

As required by you I am submitting the following for removal of name of the deceased second holder of Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd and demat of the same.

- 1. Share Certificate of 3 shares
- 2. Death certificated copy of the deceased 2nd holder
- 3. Cancelled Cheque in the name of the surviving 1st holder
- 4. Forms ISR 1,2,3 & 4
- 5. Self attested copy of CML
- 6. Self attested PAN and AADHAAR of the surviving 1st holder
- 7. Affidavit for name change
- 8. Indemnity bond for the lost certificate of 6 shares on Rs.500 Stamp Paper
- 9. Affidavit for issue of duplicate certificate of 6 shares on Rs.100 Stamp Paper

Kindly process the same and do the needful at the earliest.

Thank you and best regards,

ologies. RIS-LETTER D. Bhavua. MLSD SHOSJSHOP n 5 JUL 202

904611 1



KUMUD BHATKULY

1

5 Adarsh 94 Walkeshwar Road Mumbai- 400006. Email: kumudbhatkuly@gmail.com

KFin Technologies Limited

UNIT: Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd

Selenium Tower-B, Plot 31-32,

Gachibowli, Financial District,

Hyderabad- 500032.

26-06-2023

SUB: Loss of Shares and Name deletion of joint holder

Folio No: 40848797

Dear Sir,

Further to your letter dated 10/01/2023, I request for the name deletion of Late Mr. Narayan Bhatkuly and issue of duplicate share Certificates for the above-mentioned folio. For the said request I am providing the company with the documentation as stated in your letter.

- 1. Duly executed and notorized Indemnity bond on Rs.500 non Judicial Stamp paper.
- 2. Duly executed and notorized Affidavit on Rs.100 non judicial Stamp paper.
- 3. Duly notorized death certificate of Late Narayan Bhatkuly.
- 4. Self Attested copy of CML.
- 5. Self Attested copies of address(Aadhar Card) and identification proof (Pan Card) of the Witnesses.
- 6. Original Cancelled Cheque of the primary holder with her name pre printed on the cheque leaf
- Duly completed ISR1, ISR2,ISR 4 form for issue of duplicate share and form SH-13 with details of nomination.
- 8. Copy of Pan and Aadhar card of the Nominee and witness.

I trust that you to find the documents in order and would provide a prompt action to my request.

Yours Sincerely,

Kumued N. Bhatkady

Kumud Bhatkuly

M2>D 51405] 51409



Kfine Technogies det your Under Marindia dye Space Durlige day 20/06/2023 Ref:-you 06/212 Sil! Demeters 1.3. the scares Dome puplicate certificate or Issue detter J Confermation Dear Sin with Rof to you mail de 01/06/2020 9 an Ry Falio NO - 40912221 Sachimitty derewith toe following declarments as requires ky you. So please Itsu me the defter of Confirmation or Demoteralize the source to my DP FIL IN 30021415187028 with Kotok prohibiding Sceniitis day, PR. aclamantily too Ban. Thanky you. yousfit fely 10:- O Indernity Bond with 5004 Hampe with no tay win all detailes (SHANTI DEVI NAHATA) @ Affidoviton Re100 fr Stauploth With Notrewing detains 3. PAN Copy with attertation sof Adhar Con with attertation sof 5) ISR-4 Form ISR-2 For with Beauchplue. MUSD SAM SH13 Form. ISR-1 form CML copy & DP. echnelogies Cimiled RIS LETTER **0 6** JUL 2023 B.N. KUNJ, # 50-64-17/3 KANAKAMMAVARI VEEDHI INWARD NO: Near Sri Sai Vignan School Hyderabad Seethammapeta VISAKHAPATNAM-530 010. 9885760760